

PBS 45 & 49

Northeastern Educational Television of Ohio, Inc.

> 1750 Campus Center Drive

P. O. Box 5191

Kent, Ohio

44240-5191

Phone 330.677.4549

Fax 330.678.0688

E-mail questions@wneo.org

Web Site www.pbs4549.org

press release

Contact: Diane Steinert steinert@wneo.org 330-677-4549

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

PBS 45 & 49 British Comedy Event Offers Gossip, Screening of Programs

Dish 'n Clips event to be held Dec. 2 at 1 p.m., with special guest from BBC Worldwide Americas

KENT, Ohio — Nov. 8, 2006 — British comedy fans can enjoy a lively afternoon of behind-the-scenes gossip and the screening of six programs at PBS 45 & 49's Dish 'n Clips event to be held Saturday, Dec. 2 from 1 p.m. to 3 p.m. at the Sheraton Suites hotel in Cuyahoga Falls.

The event includes the screening of six series under consideration for broadcast: four "one-season wonders," one familiar program and one of Britain's most popular comedies. Special guest Julius Cain, vice president of BBC Worldwide Americas, will introduce each series and, after the screening, "dish" with guests about the latest BritCom news and gossip. Guests will be asked to evaluate the programs and vote for their favorites. Refreshments will be served.

Tickets must be purchased in advance and are \$7.50 for station members and \$10 for nonmembers. Doors open for the event at 12:30 p.m. for the fan-favorite PBS 45 & 49 Garage Sale, featuring station merchandise at bargain prices. For more information or to purchase tickets, call 1-800-554-4549.

About PBS 45 & 49

PBS 45 & 49 is owned and operated by Northeastern Educational Television of Ohio, Inc., a private, nonprofit corporation. A trusted community resource, PBS 45 & 49 uses the power of noncommercial television and related services to enrich the lives of people through high-quality programming and educational services that teach, illuminate and inspire. For more information about PBS 45 & 49, visit www. pbs4549.org or call 1-800-854-4549.